

15 April 2016

AMUR MINERALS CORPORATION (AIM: AMC)

Holding in Company

Amur Minerals Corporation ("Amur" or the "Company"), the nickel-copper sulphide mineral exploration and resource development company focused on the far east of Russia, was informed on 13 April 2016 that Crede CG III Ltd held 27,512,000 ordinary shares of the Company ("Ordinary Shares") as at 5 April 2016, representing 5.34% of the issued Ordinary Shares and voting rights of Amur.

The Company was also informed on 13 April 2016 that Crede CG III Ltd held 23,512,000 Ordinary Shares as at 7 April 2016, representing 4.56% of the issued Ordinary Shares and voting rights of Amur.

<i>Company</i> Amur Minerals Corp.	<i>NomadandBroker</i> S.P. Angel Corporate Finance LLP	<i>Public Relations</i> Yellow Jersey
Robin Young CEO	Ewan Leggat	Dominic Barretto
+44(0)7981126818	Laura Harrison +44(0)2034700470	Harriet Jackson +44(0)7768537739

For additional information, visit the Company's website, www.amurminerals.com.